

City of Laredo Sole Source Affidavit

Compliance with Texas Local Government Code Chapter 252.021 is not required for purchases that are available from only one source, including: An item for which competition is precluded because of a patent, copyright, secret process, or monopoly. The item is a film, manuscript, or book. The item is a utility service, including electricity, gas, or water. The item is a captive replacement part or component for equipment. The sole source exception does <u>not</u> apply to mainframe data processing equipment and peripheral attachments with a single-item purchase price in excess of \$15,000.

1.	
	I am over the age of 18, have never been convicted of a felony and am competent to make this affidavit.
	I am authorized to sign contracts for the following company or firm:
	and the state of t
	Company:_Aqua-Aerobic Systems. Inc
	Address: 6306 N. Alpine Road
	City, State, Zip Code: Loves Park, IL 61111
	Tolophone Number (1945) 1 045 1 045 1
	Telephone Number: (815) 654-2501
•	Fax Number: (815) 654-8258
	E-mail Address: kheasley@aqua-aerobic.com
_	
2.	The above-named company or firm is the sole source of the following item(s) and no other companyor firm in the
	United States of America sells or distributes the products listed below:
	AquaDisk® Cloth Media Filter
3	Competition in providing the above-named item(s) is precluded due to:
٠.	possiboggios, su broadging de apoto-granier service) is blessinged one to:
	Ameters
	A patent
	A copyright
	A secret process
	A monopoly
•	It is a film
	It is a manuscript
	It is a book
	It is a utility service, including electricity, gas, or water (does not apply to parts used for utility services)
	It is a captive replacement part or component for equipment
	Other circumstances provided by Texas Local Government Code 252.022 (provide details above)
4.	There is/are no other like item(s) or product(s) available for purchase that would serve the same purpose or function
	and there is only one price for the above-named item(s) or product(s) because of exclusive distribution or marketing
	rights.
2	This official is unlid for a partial of
2.	This affidavit is valid for a period of one year, or until changed circumstances render it inaccurate, whichever occurs
	first /
	1/ . $1/$ $1/$
	Mariller 1/2 Com 1:
4	William VI. at Cherations how had
37d	nature of Authorized Official Title of Authorized Official Date
Ť	Date / Da



City of Laredo Sole Source Affidavit

NOTARY USE	Purchasing Department Use ONLY
ÖNLY	Approved
Subscribed and Swom to before me this 2219 day of MANA - 2024 . State of VAVIANIA . County of Winnebago	Not Approved Return to Using Department
Vlunteraday	Purchasing Agent Signature
Signature of Applicant Include: Actual	Date
Signature of Notary Public .	6-12:24

SANDRA MARBISI Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 29, 2025



March 22, 2024
Correspondence ID#: AAL/RP -10833
Laredo WWTP
Springfield & Rio Grande
Laredo, Texas 78040 USA
Ph# (956) 744-6195 (c)

RE: Sole Source Letter

Attn: Jessica Oviedo

Dear Jessica,

The Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. (AASI) AquaDisk® Cloth Media Filter is of Aqua-Aerobic proprietary design, fabricated to AASI specifications. Aqua-Aerobic is the exclusive original equipment manufacturer of the AquaDisk® Cloth Media Filter(s) at the Laredo WWTP located in Laredo, TX. As such, all equipment and components are manufactured to AASI specifications, the exclusive vendor supplier for this equipment; this includes all types of replacement cloths.

If you desire additional information or have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the Representative listed below.

Sincerely,

Leann Torrisi

Administrative Assistant - AMS

CC: File

Hartwell Environmental Corp. / ph#: 281/351-8501 / Dennis Fishbeck, Jr. / dfishbeck@hartwellenv.com

Enrique Aldape III

From:

Irma Sanchez

Sent:

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 10:06 AM

To:

Enrique Aldape III

Subject:

FW: Send data from MFP14323237 06/12/2024 09:03

Good morning Mr Aldape approve by Mr. Rodriguez,

The affidavit from Aqua-Aerobic

----Original Message----

From: Joaquin A. Rodriguez < jarodrigu1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 9:59 AM
To: Irma Sanchez <isanchez1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Send data from MFP14323237 06/12/2024 09:03

Irma,

I approve of the contents of this affidavit.

Sincerely,

Joaquin A. Rodriguez
First Assistant City Attorney
City of Laredo
1110 Houston St. 3rd Floor
Ph: 956-791-7391

Fax: 956-791-7494

jarodrigu1@ci.laredo.tx.us

----Original Message-----

From: Irma Sanchez <isanchez1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 9:18 AM

To: Joaquin A. Rodriguez < jarodrigu1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Cc: Esther Pena <epena1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Subject: FW: Send data from MFP14323237 06/12/2024 09:03

Good morning Mr. Rodriguez,

Find attached the signed / notarized Sole Source Letter from Aqua-Aerobic Systems,inc. Any question please advise.

----Original Message----

From: Utils-North Plant Copier <utilsnorthplant@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 9:03 AM To: Irma Sanchez <isanchez1@ci.laredo.tx.us>

Subject: Send data from MFP14323237 06/12/2024 09:03

Scanned from MFP14323237